1/8
BIANCA - Butterfly valve DN 32 - 900
Description
Centric butterfly valve plastomer lined for On/off and control service for
aggressive and corrosive fluids and high purity application
B1
Wafer
B3

       
BIANCA - Butterfly valve DN 32 - 900
Type code
 Body type
B1 Wafer DN32-600
B3 LUG body DN32-400
B4 U-section body DN450-900
 Nominal diameter   0032-0900 mm
 Working pressure
0 2,5 bar DN750
1 6 bar DN350-700, DN800-900
2 10 bar DN200-300
3 16 bar DN32-150
 Rating
for BIANCA B1...
3 PN10/16/ANSI B16-5 cl150
for BIANCA B3, B4
2 PN10
3 PN16
A ANSI cl. 150
 Body
2BE Ductile iron GGG40.3,Epoxy coated 80µ
4G0 Stainless steel , AISI 316L
 Disc-shaft, one piece
4G0 Stainless steel , AISI 316L
4GP Stainless steel , AISI 316L polished
4GT Stainless steel PFA coated
4D0 Uranus 1.4539 (special)
7H0 Hastelloy C22, 2.4602 (special)
7T0 Titan 3.7035 (special)
 Liner / backup
TS PTFE / Silicone
TE PTFE / EPDM
TV PTFE / Viton
**V ULTRAFLON® for Vacuum or Chlorine applications
 Special execution
LF without painting adhesion interfering substance
HP
High purity:
The valve is cleaned, mounted, proofed and packed  under cleanroom conditions.
(US federal standard 209b, class 10000)
ATEX execution see brochure BIANCA ATEX
When mounting the valve at the end of a line please note:
- Body type B3, B4
- Temperature 10 ÷ 30ºC
- Medium only for non hazardous liquids
- Max. working pressure DN32-600 6 bar
> DN600 on request
- no water hammer !!!
Other executions on request !
6/8www.interapp.net
BIANCA B1 BIANCA B3 BIANCA B4
DN d A B B4 C H D1 D3 D4 ISO a y b G E B1[kg] B3[kg]  B4[kg]
32/40 40 125 70 - 33 28 146 146 - F05/07 90 4x 6,5/9 50/70 11 19 3 3 -
50 60 134 68 - 43 47 115 160 - F05/07 90 4x 6,5/9 50/70 11 19 3 4 -
65 60 144 68 - 46 44 115 174 - F05/07 90 4x 6,5/9 50/70 11 19 4 5 -
80 80 159 91 - 46 69 132 190/222 * - F05/07 90 4x 6,5/9 50/70 11 19 5 6 -
100 100 174 106 - 52 89 155 252 - F05/07 90 4x 6,5/9 50/70 14 19 6 9 -
125 125 194 119 - 56 115 180 282 - F05/07 90 4x 6,5/9 50/70 14 19 8 12 -
150 150 209 131 - 56 142 215 316 - F07 90 4x 9 70 17 25 11 16 -
200 200 239 161 - 60 194 262 376 - F07 90 4x 9 70 17 25 16 22 -
250 250 274 198 - 68 243 330 451 - F10 125 4x 11 102 22 32 25 31 -
300 300 309 230 - 78 292 370 509 - F10 125 4x 11 102 22 32 34 46 -
350 339 350 257 - 78 333 428 564 - F12 155 4x 13,5 125 27 40 50 87 -
400 400 380 288 - 102 390 478 625 - F12 155 4x 13,5 125 27 40 68 98 -
450 450 426 320 320 114 438 537 - 630 F14 175 4x 18 140 Ø45 65 100 - 140
500 500 451 360 360 127 486 595 - 700 F14 175 4x 18 140 Ø45 65 122 - 175
600 600 555 414 414 154 583 693 - 820 F16 210 4x 22 165 Ø60 90 180 - 275
700 700 605 - 482 165 683 - - 930 F16 210 4x 22 165 Ø72 80 - - 423
750 750 630 - 489 190 728 - - 970 F16 210 4x 22 165 Ø60 90 - - 383
800 800 658 - 558 190 780 - - 1060 F25 300 8x 18 254 Ø80 110 - - 670
900 900 710 - 612 203 879 - - 1160 F30 350 8x 22 298 Ø98 128 - - 880
*  220mm -> PN10/16; 190mm -> ANSI 150